WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

PICTURED INDEXED COMPARED

L NORTE COUNTY TITLE CO.

OFFICIAL RECORDS

JUL 6 2 25 PH 'By

DEL NORTE COUNTY, CA
JOHN D.ALEXANDER

COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

RY VILL CLERK-RECORDER

NO TECS

State of California
Department of Fish and Game
Wildlife Conservation Board
1416 Ninth Street, Room 1206-22
Sacramento, California 95814
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO RETURN ADDRESS ABOVE

84 2351

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE -

THE PERSON NAMED IN
Deed

Agency: Wildlife Conservation Board Project: Crescent City Marsh Expansion

Parcel: APN: 117-158-01, 02; 117-159-01, 02:

and 117-160-26

DONALD L. MILLER, an unmarried man, as to an undivided 3/8 interest; SANDRA MOEN, an unmarried woman, as to an undivided 3/8 interest; and LYNDOL W. MITCHELL, a married man as him sole and separate property, as to an undivided 1/4 interest,

hereby GRANTS to THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, the following described real property in the County of Del Norte , State of California:

All of Blocks 28, 29 and 30 of Walton Docks Subdivision according to the map thereof filed in the office of the County Recorder of Del Norte County, California on July 13, 1915, in Book 2 of Maps, page 35.

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$ None
COMPUTED ON FULL VALUE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED OR
COMPUTED ON FULL VALUE LESS LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING AT TIME OF SALE.
Signature of Declarent or Agent determinate the

In the effice of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC1 21984

MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State

By Hauk 9 Koue

Dated: 3-21-84	
Subscribing Witness:	

82-0591

Jonald J. Miller

DONALD L. MILLER

SANDRA MOEN

JANALU W. MITCHELLER

JANALU W. MITCHEL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF Level Merte	} ss.	COUNTY OF	SS
on March 21, 1984  before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in State, personally appeared  Personally known to me or proved to me on satisfactory evidence to be the person whose subscribed to the within Ir acknowledged that executed the same.	the basis of se name	Dn before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for State, personally appeared  personally known to me to be the person whose nar subscribed to the within Instrument, or proved to be surther oath of a credible witness who is personally known that as being the Subscribing Witness thereto, said Subscribing by me duly sworn, deposes and says: That witness resides in	me i
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signatura Cosa Slava	une.	and that said witness was present and saw	
Signature:  RUSE S. RORLING  Notary Public in and for the State of California  OFFICIAL SEAL  ROSE S. RORLING  NOTARY PUBLIC — CALIFORNIA  Principal Office in Del Norte County  My Comm. Expires Sept. 25, 1987		personally known to said witness to be the same p described in and whose name is subscribed to the within annexed Instrument as a party thereto, execute and d the same, and that affiant subscribed his/her name to within Instrument as a Witness.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	n an delive
		Cionature:	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF Del Norte  OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF DEL NORTE My Commission Expires May 27, 1987  Way acts, or is intended to act, as a substitute for the advice on an attorney. The prin make any warranty, either express or implied as to the legal validity of any prov suitability of these forms in any specific transaction.	the under duly commissioned a LYNDOL W.  personally known to the personS whose subscribed to this in IN WITNESS W in the	day of March ,in the year 1984  Signed ,a Notary Public, State of Californ and sworn, personally appeared MITCHELL and SANDRA MOEN, on me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to ename S. are strument, and acknowledged that .t. he y. executed it. THEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official set of County on the date set forth about the county of the set of Californ on the date set forth about the county of the set of Californ of Californ Notary Public, State of Californ Notary Public, State of Californ	be be seal y of ove
		My commission expires	
Cowdery's Form No. 32 — Acknowledgement to No.	otary Public — Individ	luals — (C.C. Sec. 1189) — (Rev. 1/83)	

82-0591

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the interest in real property conveyed by the deed or grant, dated March 21, 1984,

from DONALD L. MILLER, et al.,

to the STATE OF CALIFORNIA, is hereby accepted by the undersigned officer on behalf of the State of California, pursuant to authority conferred by authorization of the Wildlife Conservation Board,

Department of Fish and Game, Resources Agency, State of California, adopted on March 12, 1984, and the grantee consents to the recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Resources Agency Department of Fish and Game Wildlife Conservation Board

W. John Schmidt, Executive Officer

Date March 29, 1984

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

A P P R O V E D

MAY 7 1984

By

Chief Land Agent

82-0591